

Mark Twain Health Care District "Through community collaboration, we serve as the stewards of a community health system that ensures our residents have the dignity of access to care that provides competent, professional and compassionate healing".

DIRECT COMMUNITY SUPPORT

- MTHCD has contributed over \$10 Million in direct operational support to the Mark Twain Medical Center since inception of the lease in 1989.
- MTHCD has continued to partner with Mark Twain Medical Center in the expansion of health care services in Angels Camp.
- In the past 4.5 years the District has contributed over \$300,00 to health related programs and events that directly impact the health and wellness of Calaveras County.
- MTHCD established the "Annual Golden Health Awards "in 2013 to award deserving non profits and individuals for their contributions to the health and wellness of the Calaveras County. (Combined two year contributions of \$30,000)

CORE VALUES

ACCESS to Health Care in Calavaras County.

- Accountability
- Communication
- Collaboration
- Education
- Stewardship
- Service

ACCOUNTABILITY THROUGH INCREASED GOVERNANCE TRANSPARENCY

Mark Twain Health Care District launched its first website in late 2012 in a direct effort to address community concerns regarding a need for greater transparency.

In an effort to better meet the health and wellness needs of Calaveras County, the Board agreed that a District website was the best platform to keep the public informed about governance and to create greater transparency to the communities served.

What you will find on our website:

- Mission, Vision and our Core Values
- News and Press Releases
- Audited Financial Statements
- Board Calendar (scheduled meetings)
- Agendas & Mintutes
- Announcements
- Community Events sponsored by the District
- Direct email access to Board Members

VISIT OUR WEBSITE TODAY www.marktwainhealthdistrict.org